
cot:r'::.-ry sc~:ooL suP=:ni~Trr·:n:s:~T ' s 
SALAJ:. : 

Change in sal ar y caused by 
change in population bec ome s 
effective a t the beginning of 
t h e term year . 

December 31, 1940 

Honorable n. C. Holt 
County Superintendent of Schools 
Maysville, J.l!.ssouri 

Dear Mr . Holt: 

This will acknowledge r eceipt of your l etter 
of December 23, 19401 i n which you ask for an opinion 
a s f ollows: 

"I am writing you in r egard to 
reduction of County Superintendents 
of School s sa lary based on 1940 
census . The popula tion of DeKalb 
Count y is some 200 bel ow 10, 000 . 
Accordi ng to Sec. 9463 R. S. Lawa 
1938, this call s for reduc tion in 
my s al ary. The County Superintendent 
of Schools year ends July 1s t , docs 
my reduction start January 1st . or 
July 1st . of 1941?" 

The salary of the county superintendent of ' 
schools is fixed by Section 9463, R. s. Mi s souri 1929~ 
as amended by t he l aws of 1933 a t page 384, and is as 
follows: 

"In counties having l ess t han seven 
thousand popul a t ion the Count y Super ­
intendent of Schools shall receive 
One Thou~and c~Q Fi fty Dollars ; in 
counties having a popul ation of mor e 
t han s even thousand and less thrul ten 
thousand he shal l receive Twelve 
Hundred Dollars ; in counties having 
a population of more than t en thou sand 
and less t han twe lve thousand he shall 
receive one Thousand Three Hundred and 
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Fifty Dollars; in c ounties having 
a population of more than twelve 
thousand and less than rirteen 
thousand he shnll receive One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars; in 
counties having a population of 
more than fifteen thousand and 
less than t wenty- five thousand 
he shall receive One Thousand 
Ei ght Hundred Dollars; in counties 
having a population of more t han 
twenty-fi ve thousand and l ess t han 
thirty- s i x thousand he shall r eceive 
Two Thousand Dollars; in counties 
having a popula tion of more than 
thirty-six t housand and less t han 
seven~y thousand he shall receive 
Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars; 
and in counties having a population 
of more than seventy thousand and 
less t han one hundred thousand he 
shal l receive Two Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fift y Dollars , of which 
the State of Missouri shall appropria te 
annually out of t he gener al revenue 
rund of the sta t e of Missouri four 
~red dollars to each and every 
county. The county superintendent 
shall r eceive his salary monthly 
from t he county r evenue fund 1n 
the form of a warrant drawn upon 
the c ounty treasurer . " 

For the purpose of paying t he s a lary the 
popula tion is to be ascertained by t he l ast previous 
decennial census . Section 9465 1 R. s . Mi ssouri 1929, 
a s amended by Laws of 1933 a t page 385, is as follows~ 

"For t h e purpose of ascertaining 
the population of any county in 
t his sta te in order to determine 
t he salaries of County Superi ntendents 
of public schools, the l ast previous 
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decennial census of t he United 
States shall be conelusiTe . " 

In the ease of Stat e ex re1 . Harvey v . Linville, 
318 Mo. 698 , 300 s. w. 666 , t he Supreme Court. i n a case 
involving the s al ary of a county superintendent of schools 
of Bent on County , ruled as follows, 1. c . 1067: 

' 
"Section 109~8, R. s. 1909 , pro­
vides f or ascertaining the 'an­
nual ' salary. Section 11352, R. 
s. 1919, says that the superintend­
ent shall recei ve so much money, 
dependent upon the population ot 
the county , without aaying ·whether 
lt was per annum. From t he context 
i t must· be presumed t hat annual 
salary was meant . 'Annual salary, ' 
as used i n sai d section 10938, means 
salary for each year of t he incum­
bency . It cannot be split up i nto 
periods by elections ,which occur 
during t he year , and must b0 calcu­
l ated on a year as a whole. We 
conclude f urther t hat 'annual,' 
as applied t o salaries, means not 
the cal endar· years, but the years 
of the i ncumbent ' s term, which i n 
t he case of r el ator begins on t he 
l st day of Apr il each year . • 

Since t he above decision was rendered the l aw has 
been amended making the t erm of office of a County Super­
i nt e ndent start July 1st, instead of April 1st, SectiOn 
9454 R. s . 1929. . 

CONCLUSI ON 

Based on the above decision, i t is the con­
clusion of this department that any change in the &al'flry · 
of t he County Superi ntendent of Schools of Dekalb CoU$ty , 
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which is occasioned b y the 1940 census, should be pu' 
i n effect a t the commencement of the next year of th• 
t erm of office which i s , as stat ed i n your letter, JulT 
1 , 1941. 

Respectfully s ubmitted 

W. O. J ACKSON 
Assistant Attor ney General 

APPROVED: 

coVitt ! . tiEWI'f'T 
(Acting ) Attor ney General 
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